Sindh at Karachi. 

Without touching the merits of the case, protective bail is granted to the 

petitioner Muhammad Younus Kodwavi son of Rehmat Ullah for a period of five 

(05) days from today subject to furnishing solvent surety in the sum of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) and PR bond in the like amount 

to the satisfaction of the Nazir of this Court. Operation of NBWs issued against 

the petitioner is suspended for five days.  

This order shall cease to have its effect on 20.1.2025 or when the 

petitioner surrenders himself before the concerned Court, whichever is earlier.